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Procedure not authorized for arrivals at
JOT VOR via V8 westbound.
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1. SPECIAL AIRCRAFT & AIRCREW AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED.

RNAV (RNP) Y Rwy 13C

2. RF, GPS and RADAR required. 3. For uncompensated Baro-VNAV systems, 
procedure not authorized below -15^C (5^F) or above 47^C (116^F).
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Climb to 2600' via 135^ track to FATLA and 195^
track to EON VOR and hold.

GIKLE

DULTE

04
9^15

.0

40
00

27
.3

19
5^

04
9^

135^

GIKLE

RT Arc

NOT TO SCALE

2000'
2500'

(GP Intcpt)

1617'

049^

MANDATORY

2500
MANDATORY

2000
MANDATORY
Max 210 KIAS

MANDATORY

MANDATORY

MANDATORY

2

2 Max 210 KIAS

12-20

4. When VGSI inop, procedure not authorized at night.
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